
B.V. Patel Institute of Business Management, Computer & IT, 
 

Uka Tarsadia University 
 
 

Anti-Ragging Cell 2017-18 
 
Functions: 

 To ensure a ragging free environment so that no case of ragging in any form 

ever occur at B.V. Patel Institute.  

 To publicize anti-ragging measures. 

 To solicit affidavits of abstaining from ragging activities from 

parents/guardians and students every academic year. 

 To conduct enquiry into any incident of ragging reported or 

referred.  

 To institute anti-ragging measures against defaulters. 

 To Implement UGC guidelines at the campus and hostels. 

 

Anti Ragging Committee (2017-18) 

Dr. Vijay Gondaliya Chairperson vijay.gondaliya@utu.ac.in 

Mr. Nisarg Shha Teaching Staff Representative dharmaraj.solanki@utu.ac.in 

Mr. Gaurang Pandya Teaching Staff Representative manisha.surti@utu.ac.in 

Ms. Vaishali Pillai Teaching Staff Representative vaishali.patel@utu.ac.in 

Ms. Roshni Patel Non- Teaching Staff Representative roshni.patel@utu.ac.in 

Mr. Harsh Mudra Student Representative  

Ms. Richi Choksi Student Representative  

Ms. Radhika Baghad Student Representative  

 

Anti Ragging Squad (2017-18) 

Mr. Dharmaraj Solanki Teaching Staff Representative nisarg.shah@utu.ac.in 

Dr. Manisha Surti Teaching Staff Representative gaurang.pandya@utu.ac.in 

Mr. Aarti Joshi Teaching Staff Representative aarti.joshi@utu.ac.in 

Mr. Taral Patel Teaching Staff Representative manisha.surti@utu.ac.in 

 

Help-Line Numbers 

Mr. Dharmaraj Solanki (9909890629), Dr. Manisha Surti (9913853322) 

 

 

 

Dr. Vijay Gondaliya 

(I/c. Director) 


